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	PRESS RELEASE


CTIA: Poor quality motor petrol and motor oil detected 
(Monitoring of fuel quality – February 2013) 
(Prague, March 19, 2013) In February, sampling of fuels continued not only in accordance with the schedule of inspections, but it was also carried out at filling stations where consumers had the suspicion that the fuel failed the appropriate quality standards. Totally 210 fuel samples were checked in February 2013. Five samples, including 2 motor petrol BA 95 samples and 3 motor oil samples, failed the quality requirements.
Totally 210 samples of motor petrol, motor oil, blended fuel, bio fuel, LPG and CNG were taken to laboratory tests at filling stations on the whole territory of the Czech Republic in February. Abidance with the provision of section 3 par. 1 of the Act No. 311/2006 Coll. on Fuels was checked. 
Five samples, i.e. 2.4%, failed the quality requirements of the appropriate technical standards. Defects were detected in 2 motor petrol samples and 3 motor oil samples. 
	Period of 2013
	Noncompliant samples in %

	
	Motor petrol
	Motor oil
	Blended fuel*
	FAME*
	LPG
	CNG*
	Ethanol* E85
	Total

	January 
	0.0
	1.3
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	Not taken
	0.6

	February 
	3.0
	3.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	Not taken
	2.4


* Available only in limited amounts in the retail market 

	Period of 2013
	Noncompliant samples in figures

	
	Motor petrol
	Motor oil
	Blended fuel*
	FAME*
	LPG
	CNG*
	Ethanol* E85
	Total

	January 
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	Not taken
	1

	February 
	2
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	Not taken
	5


* Available only in limited amounts in the retail market 

Motor petrol
Totally 67 motor petrol samples were taken and checked.  Two samples (3.0%) failed the quality standards’ requirements in the quality parameters end of distillation and research octane number. One of these two samples also failed the quality parameter motor octane number. Excess ethanol content was not detected in any of the taken samples. 
Motor oil
Totally 101 samples of motor oil were taken to the inspection of quality. Three samples (3.0%) failed the quality requirements of the appropriate technical standard. Deviation from flash point was detected in all of the three samples. Bio fuel content (fatty acid methyl ester) was checked in all of the motor oil samples and excess of the upper limit of bio contents was not detected. 
The results of the individual fuel types, including the detected noncompliant criteria, can be found in the attachment. 
Conclusion
Analysis of the fuel samples taken in February 2013 showed deviations from the quality standards in 2 motor petrol samples and 3 motor oil samples. The other monitored motor fuel types met all the requirements of the appropriate technical standards. In the frame of operational inspections, the mobile laboratory and field workers of the company SGS Czech Republic, s.r.o. were used in two cases. The both taken and checked motor oil samples met all the requirements of the appropriate technical standard. 
The quality of fuels taken and checked by the Czech Trade Inspection Authority worsened in February when compared to January 2013, namely from 0.6% to 2.4%. The quality worsened both in motor oil and motor petrol. The other checked fuel types, i.e. blended motor oil, FAME, LPG and CNG, met all the requirements of the appropriate standards in all the monitored parameters. 
Attachments: 
Monitoring of fuel quality - February 2013
 


Monitoring of fuel quality – January to February 2013
Comparison of the overall results with the results of ČAPPO member companies 
